TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yoo Hoo of Florida Corp.		12/19/2001	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orangina Beverages, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 King Street	
City:	Rye Brook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1990772	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)612-6325

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914.612.4701

Email: groupip@cs-americas.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Chung, Esq.
Address Line 1: 900 King Street

Address Line 4: Rye Brook, NEW YORK 10573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YH BTLE-YH FL TO ORANGINA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Chung
Signature:	/Daniel Chung/
Date:	02/22/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0822

900042702 REEL: 0032

Total Attachments: 1 source=Yoo Hoo of Florida Corp. To Orangina Beverages Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003251 FRAME: 0823



December 19, 2001

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number 256322

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of YOO HOO OF FLORIDA CORP. which changed its name to ORANGINA BEVERAGES INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on December 19, 2001.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cheryl Coulliette Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 801A00066529

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TOTAL P. 22